

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19741-
19743/2010

GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondents is
requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the
ground that unserved respondent Nos.2 to 7 are proforma
respondents. They were co-litigants with the present
petitioner before the High Court and they were absent before
the High Court.

Item No.98

-2-

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

However, petitioner, if so desires, may serve them
by dasti mode before the date of listing, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR