

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10556-10558 OF 2010

GURBACHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anmol Suryawanshi, Adv.
M/S. Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report discloses that respondent no.1
has not filed statement of case. There is no
representation for the respondent no.1.

However, with a view to give last opportunity,
two weeks' time is granted for filing statement of
case subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be
deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Welfare
Fund within two weeks.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master