

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10556-10558/2010

GURBACHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Gopal, Adv.
M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the specific request time is extended for two more weeks from today for depositing the cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Fund and for furnishing the statement of case.

List after three weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master