

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10556-10558/2010

GURBACHAN SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Utkarsh Kulvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon all the seven respondents is complete.
Respondent Nos.2 to 7 are the proforma respondents.
Original record has already been returned to the concerned
High Court.

All the parties have filed their respective statement of
case.

All the appeals stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.08.27

(RACHNA GUPTA)

17:39:32 IST

Reason:

Registrar