

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6 OF 2016
(Application for substitution)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7-9 OF 2016
(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10556-10558 OF 2010

Gurbachan Singh

...Appellant

Versus

Gurcharan Singh (Dead) & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate has on 14.01.2016 filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 viz. Gurcharan Singh (registered as I.A. Nos. 4-6/2016). There is a delay of 69 days in filing substitution application and the Counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in filing substitution. (registered as I.A. Nos. 7-9/2016)

Interlocutory Application Nos. 4-6/2016 and 7-9/2016 in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s Law Associates & Co., Advocates
12-C, Sagar Apartments, 6, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001.
2. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan (Advocate)
212, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR