

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 10556-10558/2010

GURBACHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
M/S. Law Associates, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the legal representatives of the respondent No. 1 on instructions states that the sole appellant has passed away long back. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to take instructions.

List for directions on 28th February, 2023.(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)