

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10556-10558/2010

GURBACHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.  
For M/S. Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states  
that the appellant is no more. He submits that the  
application will be filed within one week.

List for directions on 11th April, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER