

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10556-10558/2010

GURBACHAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amol Suryavanshi, Adv.
Mr. Martand Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Aggarwal, Adv.
M/S. Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Submissions are heard.

Judgment reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)